
LS092 is a wrapped bronze bearing made of tin bronze alloy. The bearings are equipped with through holes
on the slide surface. These holes help to build up the lubrication film to work from the very first movement.
This cold formed bronze alloy has excellent properties to work in constructions where loads are heavy, and
movements are relatively slow. This bearing material works extremely well in dirty conditions. Additional
lubrication is always necessary.

LS092-Wrapped bronze bearing with through holes

Material:

Speed  /  Load:

Static            280 N/mm²

0,01 m/s      80-120 N/mm²

2,0 m/s         30-40 N/mm²

Friction:

0,08 – 0,25 µ depending the lubrication situation

Temperature range:

Material hardness:

125-150HB

Tolerances:

Housing H7

Bearing pressed into housing H7 gets final tolerance H9

Recommended shaft tolerance e7 - f7

Lubrication:

Additional lubrication is necessary and to be made through the shaft or through the grease groove in the
housing. All normal lubricants can be used. Greases with additives of molybdenum sulphide or graphite are
recommended to use.

Delivery possibilities:

-Hardness 150-160HB

-In- or outside grease grooves

h

Technical data:Technical data:



β                               S                      C                    C                      β               3                                                  o                                                          i                                                                                                                            3                                                   o                                               i    

D               D
φ d φ D

i                           o
-0.40

0L

10          15          20           25            30           35            40           50            60           70             80            90          100

D               D
φ d φ D

i                           o              D -0.40
0L

10          15          20           25            30           35            40           50            60           70             80            90         100

Unit: mm

25 ± 5o        o

Split

ID and OD chamfers

0.75                     0.5 ± 0.3                  0.25 ±0.2                   35 ± 5

1.00                      0.6 ± 0.3                  0.30 ± 0.2                  35 ± 5

1.50                      0.7 ± 0.3                  0.50 ± 0.3                  35 ± 5

2.00                     1.2 ± 0.4               0.50 ± 0.3               35 ± 5

2.50                     1.8 ± 0.6               0.60 ± 0.3               45 ± 5
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1410            1415           1420            1425

1510            1515           1520            1525

1610            1615           1620            1625

1810            1815           1820            1825

2010            2015           2020            2025

2210            2215           2220            2225           2230

2415           2420            2425           2430

2515           2520            2525           2530

2815           2820            2825           2830

3015           3020            3025           3030            3035            3040

3215           3220            3225           3230            3235            3240

3515           3520            3525           3530            3535            3540

4020            4025           4030            4035            4040           4050

4520            4525           4530            4535            4540           4550

5020            5025           5030            5035            5040           5050            5060

5520            5525           5530            5535            5540           5550            5560

                        6025           6030            6035            6040           6050            6060           6070

6530            6535            6540           6550            6560           6570

7030            7035            7040           7050            7060           7070            7080

7530            7535            7540           7550            7560           7570            7580

8030            8035            8040           8050            8060           8070            8080

8530            8535            8540           8550            8560           8570            8580           8590

9030            9035            9040           9050            9060           9070            9080           9090

                                                9540           9550            9560           9570            9580           9590           95100

LS092-Size

     1220     1215      1210        1412

     1525     1520            1515      1510        1715

18  20 1810            1815           1820            1825

22  25 2210            2215           2220            2225           2230

25  28 2515           2520            2525           2530

30  34 3015           3020            3025           3030            3035            3040

35  39 3515           3520            3525           3530            3535            3540

45  50 4520            4525           4530            4535            4540           4550

55  60 5520            5525           5530            5535            5540           5550            5560

65  70 6530            6535            6540           6550            6560           6570

75  80 7530            7535            7540           7550            7560           7570            7580

85  90 8530            8535            8540           8550            8560           8570            8580           8590

95 100                                                 9540           9550            9560           9570            9580           9590           95100
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10050             10060            10070             10080            10090            100100

10550             10560            10570             10580            10590            105100

11050             11060            11070             11080            11090            110100

11550             11560            11570             11580            11590            115100

12060            12070             12080            12090            120100

12560            12570             12580            12590            125100

13060            13070             13080            13090            130100

13560            13570            13580             13590            135100

14060            14070            14080             14090            140100

14560            14570            14580             14590            145100

15060            15070            15080             15090            150100

15560            15570            15580             15590            155100

16060            16070            16080             16090            160100

16560            16570            16580             16590            165100

17060            17070            17080             17090            170100

17560            17570            17580             17590            175100

18060            18070            18080             18090            180100

18560            18570            18580             18590            185100

19060            19070            19080             19090            190100

19560            19570            19580             19590            195100

20060            20070            20080             20090            200100

20560            20570            20580             20590            205100

21560            21570            21580             21590            215100

22560            22570            22580             22590            225100

23060            23070            23080             23090            230100

24060            24070            24080             24090            240100

25060            25070            25080             25090            250100

26060            26070            26080             26090            260100

27060            27070            27080             27090            270100

28060            28070            28080             28090            280100

29060            29070            29080             29090            290100

30060            30070            30080             30090            300100

LS092-Size

     10590            105100      10580            10570             10560      10550       110105

     11590            115100      11580            11570             11560      11550       120115

     12590            125100      12580             12570       12560      130125

     13590            135100     13580              13570       13560      140135

     14590            145100     14580              14570       14560      150145

     15590            155100     15580              15570       15560      160155

     16590            165100     16580              16570       16560      170165

     17590            175100     17580              17570       17560      180175

     18590            185100     18580              18570       18560      190185

     19590            195100     19580              19570       19560      200195

     20590            205100     20580              20570       20560      210205

     22590            225100     22580              22570       22560      230225

     24090            240100     24080              24070       24060      245240

     26090            260100     26080              26070       26060      265260

     28090            280100     28080              28070       28060      285280

     30090            300100     30080              30070       30060      305300
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25150           25200          25250

                          30200          30250           30300

                          35200          35250           35300           35350

                                                   40250           40300           40350           40400

45300           45350           45400           45500

50300           50350           50400           50500

55300           55350           55400           55500

60300           60350           60400           60500           60600

65300           65350           65400           65500           65600

                          70350           70400           70500           70600           70700

                          75350           75400           75500           75600           75700

                          80350           80400           80500           80600           80700           80800

  90500           90600           90700           90800            90900

 100500        100600        100700        100800        100900

 110500        110600        110700        110800        110900

 120500        120600        120700        120800        120900

130600        130700        130800        130900

140600        140700        140800        140900

150600        150700        150800        150900

160600        160700        160800        160900

170600        170700        170800        170900

180600        180700        180800        180900

190600        190700        190800        190900

200600        200700        200800        200900

225600        225700        225800        225900

250600        250700        250800        250900

265600        265700        265800        265900

285600        285700        285800        285900

300600        300700        300800        300900
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Unit: mm

LS092-F

 30  34  45                           30200          30250           30300

 40  44  55                                                    40250           40300           40350           40400

 50  55  65 50300           50350           50400           50500

 60  65  75      60500           60600 60300           60350           60400      

 70  75  85     70500           70600           70700                            70350           70400       

 80  85 100     80500           80600           80700           80800                             80350           80400       

100 105 120  100500        100600        100700        100800        100900

120 125 140  120500        120600        120700        120800        120900

140 145 165 140600        140700        140800        140900

160 165 190 160600        160700        160800        160900

180 185 215 180600        180700        180800        180900

200 205 235 200600        200700        200800        200900

250 255 290 250600        250700        250800        250900

285 290 325 285600        285700        285800        285900
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